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structural steel in interstitial space needs to be painted 

ISSUE:

The VA Master Construction Specifications have been revised to clarify the shop painting requirement of structural steel in the interstitial space.

background:

Subsection 3.3.C.5 of VA Master Construction Specifications section 05120 states, “Do not apply shop paint to steel which will be concealed by interior building finish that will not be subjected to high humidity or moisture”. This statement has caused confusion and concern for the treatment of steel in the interstitial space. Although interstitial space is an enclosed space, it is subject to humidity and moisture. As such, steel in this area requires shop paint with primer.

actions:
Sub-section 3.3, SHOP PAINTING, has been modified as follows:

· Deleted sub-section 3.3.C.5 in its entirety.

· Added sub-section 3.3.D, which says, “Structural steel in the interstitial space that does not receive sprayed on fireproofing shall be painted with primer in accordance with general requirements of shop painting.”

· Existing sub-section 3.3.D is labeled  3.3.E.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Download the revised section 05120, dated 5-97M from:

· Internet: http://www.cfm.va.gov/til
for additional information:

Contact Krishna Banga, at (202)565-9370 in the Standards Service (187C),.John Holland, SRE, Hampton, VA, at (757) 726-6043, or Howard Gibson, Chief of Engineering, VAMC, Houston, TX, at (713) 794-7138.
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